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Amount
10,000.00

90,000.00

3,329.88

5,000.00

11,768.22

38,000.00

13,000.00

1,233.00

Council Capital Projects
November 19, 2024
Work Session

Recipient
LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak
1105-707602-7221-90321

LFUCG - Environmental Quality and Public Works
Nathan Dickerson
1105-303301-0001-93011

Lexington History Museum
Amanda Higgins

Lexington Housing for the Handicapped, Inc.
Amy Brown

Arbor Youth Services
Stephanie Spires

Total Grace Family Resource Center, Inc.
Michael Robinson

The Lyric Theatre & Cultural Arts Center
Christian Adair

Bluegrass Youth Ballet, Inc.
Kelly VanHoose

Purpose
For the Davis Park basketball courts
project

For paving the following District 7 streets:
Leighton Lane, Somersly Place, Ormesby
Place, and Tatton Park

For exterior signage updates, security
cameras, and outdoor lighting

For replacement of a generator that was
destroyed in a fire

For buidling repairs including gas line
installation and emergency tree removal

To assist with repair fo the roof on the
Family Resource Center building

For the installation of an interactive mural
and construction of a custom stage and
library

To help with cost to purchase and install
new Marley flooring for dance studios



	For Packet

