Council Capital Projects November 19, 2024 Work Session

\$ Amount 10,000.00	Recipient LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Michelle Kosieniak	Purpose For the Davis Park basketball courts project
\$ 90,000.00	LFUCG - Environmental Quality and Public Works Nathan Dickerson 1105-303301-0001-93011	For paving the following District 7 streets: Leighton Lane, Somersly Place, Ormesby Place, and Tatton Park
\$ 3,329.88	Lexington History Museum Amanda Higgins	For exterior signage updates, security cameras, and outdoor lighting
\$ 5,000.00	Lexington Housing for the Handicapped, Inc. Amy Brown	For replacement of a generator that was destroyed in a fire
\$ 11,768.22	Arbor Youth Services Stephanie Spires	For buidling repairs including gas line installation and emergency tree removal
\$ 38,000.00	Total Grace Family Resource Center, Inc. Michael Robinson	To assist with repair fo the roof on the Family Resource Center building
\$ 13,000.00	The Lyric Theatre & Cultural Arts Center Christian Adair	For the installation of an interactive mural and construction of a custom stage and library
\$ 1,233.00	Bluegrass Youth Ballet, Inc. Kelly VanHoose	To help with cost to purchase and install new Marley flooring for dance studios